winter-haven-w help-circle
Water Tower. FAQs
News

Boil Water Notice

UPDATE: 9/19/2022:Boil Water Notice: Durrell Rd. , Durrell Cir. & Durrell Ct. Rescinded

Posted September 15th, 2022

(09/19/2022) RESCISSION OF PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE TO: RESIDENTS OF:

201-400 DURRELL RD.

201-449 DURRELL CIR.

416-432 DURRELL CT.

THE (09/15/2022) ‘PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE’ IS HEREBY RESCINDED FOLLOWING THE REPAIR OF THE WATER LINE IN THE AREA. THE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF THE BACTERIOLOGICAL SURVEY SHOWING THAT THE WATER IS SAFE TO DRINK. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL WINTER HAVEN WATER AT 863-291-5767.

(09/15/2022) PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE TO: 45 HOMES ON DURRELL RD., CURRELL CIR. & DURRELL CT.

201-400 DURRELL RD.

201-449 DURRELL CIR.

416-432 DURRELL CT.

DUE TO A REPAIR MADE TO A 1.5  IN. WATER LINE THE AREA, AS A PRECAUTION, WE ADVISE THAT ALL WATER USED FOR DRINKING, COOKING, MAKING ICE, BRUSHING TEETH, OR WASHING DISHES BE BOILED. A ROLLING BOIL OF ONE MINUTE IS SUFFICIENT. AS AN ALTERNATIVE BOTTLED WATER MAY BE USED.  THIS “PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE” WILL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL THE PROBLEM HAS BEEN CORRECTED AND A BACTERIOLOGICAL SURVEY SHOWS THAT THE WATER IS SAFE TO DRINK. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS YOU MAY CONTACT WINTER HAVEN WATER AT 863-291-5767.